10:00 a.m.

10:02 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — December 3, 2024
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574
TO PARTICIPATE IN MEETING ELECTRONICALLY, PLEASE CALL
425-436-6344, ACCESS CODE: 1123078

Call to Order

Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

Old Business
e ARPA Funds

Nita Hinrickson, Auditor
e Informational

Action Items
o Acknowledge Sheriff’s Department Rate of Pay Increase, 12 months
e  Approve Correct C-27-2024 JDD 9 Cal 13
e Approve Drainage Claims Secondary Roads
DD30 Main Tile, DD 41 MOD, DD 41 Br 6, DD41 Br 32, DD47 Br F, DD53, DD 57
Main, DD57 MOD, DD 63, DD86, DD87 Main, DD 114 MOD, DD 128, DD 167 Tile,
DD170 Lat 7 Tile, Little Cedar, DD181 Big Cedar
e Approve County Auditor Receipt — DD 51
e  Approve Hudson Law Firm Bill - DD 51
e  Approve Manure Management Plans
(1) Wacousta 4 Site — ID# 71771
NW SW, Sec. 4, Wacousta Township, Humboldt Co.
Summit Pork IV, LLP as owner & Scott Jacobsen as contact person

Supervisors
o Weekly Reports
e Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



