

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday – December 3, 2024
Supervisors Room – Courthouse
Pocahontas, Iowa 50574
TO PARTICIPATE IN MEETING ELECTRONICALLY, PLEASE CALL
425-436-6344, ACCESS CODE: 1123078

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approve Minutes Approve Agenda
10:02 a.m.	Old Business • ARPA Funds
10:10 a.m.	Nita Hinrickson, Auditor • Informational
10:15 a.m.	Action Items • Acknowledge Sheriff's Department Rate of Pay Increase, 12 months • Approve Correct C-27-2024 JDD 9 Cal 13 • Approve Drainage Claims Secondary Roads DD30 Main Tile, DD 41 MOD, DD 41 Br 6, DD41 Br 32, DD47 Br F, DD53, DD 57 Main, DD57 MOD, DD 63, DD86, DD87 Main, DD 114 MOD, DD 128, DD 167 Tile, DD170 Lat 7 Tile, Little Cedar, DD181 Big Cedar • Approve County Auditor Receipt – DD 51 • Approve Hudson Law Firm Bill – DD 51 • Approve Manure Management Plans (1) Wacousta 4 Site – ID# 71771 NW SW, Sec. 4, Wacousta Township, Humboldt Co. Summit Pork IV, LLP as owner & Scott Jacobsen as contact person
10:25 a.m.	Supervisors • Weekly Reports • Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted